which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of 
its gross annual receipts if fuels percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one hundred and ten dollars 
($110). 

During the remaining term expiring January 
1, 1924, an annual sum which shall in no case 
be less than one hundred and seventy-five dol-
lars ($175), and which shall be equal to five 
(5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, if such 
percentage shall exceed the sum of one hundred 
and seventy-live dollars ($175). 

The gross annual receipts mentioned above 
shall be that portion of the gross receipts of the

[...]

dentals and annurtenances; ner thou- 
sand feet, board measure, $18 	 2.700 00 

Total 	  $49,519 55 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full nerformance of the contract will 
he two hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of serittity rermired will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25.000). 

2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIALS REOTIREn FOR env. 
STRTICTINT; A SFWPR TN WEST THIRTY-
SFITyTIT qTRFrT, FpflAT NrPTTTNE AVE-
NTIF TO THE NORTHERN PROPERTY TINE 
OF THE NEW YORK AND CONEY ISLAND 
RAILROAD COMPANY, AND AN OUTLET 
SEWER IN NEPTUNE AVENUE.

[...]

No. 14. 10 cubic yards of concrete 	 
laid in place complete, including all 
incidentals and appurtenances; per 
cubic yard, $6 	  

work and full performance of the contract will 
be sixty (60) workingdays. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500), 

5. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN 78TH ST., 
BETWEEN 17TH AND 18TH AYES. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

No. 1. 45 linear feet of 18-inch pipe 
sewer, laid complete, including all in-

[...]

200 00 

1,160 00 

180 00 

868 00 

780 00 

$130 50 

70 00 

260 00 

Total 	  $3,310 40 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will be 
forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUC 	A SEER IN 
ST.. FROMTING BEDFORD

W 
 AVE. TO

ROBINSON 
ROGERS 

AVE. 
The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 

quantities is as follows: 
No. 1. 43 linear feet of 15-inch